

#### SABANA INDUSTRIAL REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

(a real estate investment trust constituted on 29 October 2010 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore)

## ANNOUNCEMENT

# NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF UNIT REGISTRAR AND PLACE AT WHICH THE REIGISTER OF UNITHOLDERS IS KEPT

The Board of Directors of Sabana Real Estate Investment Management Pte Ltd (the "Company"), as the Manager of Sabana Industrial Real Estate Investment Trust ("**Sabana Industrial REIT**" and the manager of Sabana Industrial REIT, the "**Manager**"), wishes to announce that with effect from 31 January 2022, the office of the Unit Registrar, Boardroom Corporate & Advisory Services Pte. Ltd. and the place at which the Register of Unitholders is kept, will be situated at 1 Harbourfront Avenue, #14-07 Keppel Bay Tower, Singapore 098632.

The contact numbers will remain unchanged:

Tel No.: +6565365355

Fax No.: +6565361360

By Order of the Board

Sabana Real Estate Investment Management Pte. Ltd. (Company registration no: 201005493K) As Manager of Sabana Industrial Real Estate Investment Trust

Kevin Cho Company Secretary 20 January 2022

## Sabana Industrial REIT

Sabana Industrial REIT was listed on the SGX-ST on 26 November 2010. As at 31 December 2021, Sabana Industrial REIT has a diversified portfolio of 18 quality properties in Singapore, in the high-tech industrial, warehouse and logistics, chemical warehouse and logistics, as well as general industrial sectors. The total assets of the Group amount to more than S\$0.9 billion as at 31 December 2021.

Sabana Industrial REIT is managed by Sabana Real Estate Investment Management Pte. Ltd. (in its capacity as the Manager of Sabana Industrial REIT) in accordance with the terms of the trust deed dated 29 October 2010 (as amended, varied or supplemented from time to time). Sabana Industrial REIT is a real estate investment trust constituted on 29 October 2010 under the laws of Singapore.

For further information on Sabana Industrial REIT, please visit <u>www.sabana-reit.com</u>.

### **Important Notice**

The value of units in Sabana REIT ("**Units**") and the income derived from them may fall as well as rise. Units are not obligations of, deposits in, or guaranteed by, the Manager, HSBC Institutional Trust Services (Singapore) Limited, as trustee of Sabana Industrial REIT, or any of their respective affiliates.

An investment in Units is subject to investment risks, including the possible loss of the principal amount invested. Investors have no right to request that the Manager redeem or purchase their Units while the Units are listed. It is intended that unitholders may only deal in their Units through trading on the SGX-ST. Listing of the Units on the SGX-ST does not guarantee a liquid market for the Units.